

30.04.2024: xəbər

Azerbaijan 8th International Psychology Conference

The 8th Azerbaijan International Psychology Conference was held at Khazar University on April 26-27, 2024 under the organization of the Khazar University Psychology Department and the Khazar Psychological Service Center. The opening was started by the orchestra of Khazar University. Video material prepared by the Khazar Multimedia Center and showcasing the conferences of previous years was shown to the attendees.

Malak Karimova, coordinator of the Khazar University Psychology Department, highlighted active involvement of the department and the Khazar Psychological Service Center in such seminars, trainings and conferences, and gave the floor to Prof. Acad. Hamlet Isakhanli, founder and chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees of Khazar University, to open the conference. He, expressed well wishes for the conference's continued success, emphasizing the evolving nature of psychology as a scientific discipline. Rector of Khazar University Assoc. Prof. Irada Khalilova Assoc. Prof. Irada Khalilova, the university's rector, underscored the significance of such gatherings and extended wishes for the conference's fruitful outcomes.

Malak Karimova, coordinator of the Psychology Department, gave detailed information about the keynote speakers invited to the conference from Britain. She mentioned Adrian Furnham, a renowned psychologist with affiliations to the British Psychological Society and the American Psychological Association, known for authoring 95 books and over 1480 articles. Additionally, Michele Moore, founding director of "Inclusion Childhood and Education Ltd (ICE)" and editor-in-chief of "Disability and Society" journal, along with professors Muge Yuksel, Azize Nilgun Canel, Durmus Ummet from Marmara University, and professor Cem Ali Gizir from Mersin University were among the invited speakers.

During the conference, Prof. Adrian Furnham conducted a training session titled "Money and Motivation," delving into the psychological impact of income and financial status, as well as the interplay between money and motivation. Prof.

Michele Moore provided the audience with the latest insights on "Disability and Family Challenges." Prof. Cem Ali Gizir discussed "Age Therapy," while Prof. Azize Nilgun Canel elaborated on the "Metacognitive Assistance Process." The event concluded with Assoc. Prof. Durmus Ummet delivering a theoretical discourse on "Compassion Fatigue in Mental Health Professionals" and a practical session on "Using Therapeutic Cards in Sessions."

The majority of the second day of the conference focused on practical exercises. Prof. Adrian Furnham facilitated a hands-on training session titled "Why Leaders Fail." Prof. Michele Moore discussed "Methods of Dealing with Difficulties in Families Facing Disabilities." Prof. Cem Ali Gizir explored "Methods Used in Age Therapy." Prof. Azize Nilgun Canel introduced "Tree of Life: Application of Empowerment-Based Narrative Therapy." Prof. Müge Yüksel covered the "Application of Creative Drama" and explained the implementation guidelines for each topic.

Following the conference, a dinner was arranged with the guests to discuss future cooperation matters. At the end, gifts and certificates were presented to the conference participants, and gratitude was extended to the "Asterias" company for sponsoring the event.

Azərbaycan 8-ci Beynəlxalq Psixologiya Konfransı

Xəzər Universiteti Psixologiya departamenti və Xəzər Psixoloji Xidmət Mərkəzinin təşkilatçılığı ilə 2024-cü il aprelin 26-27-də Xəzər Universitetində Azərbaycan 8-ci Beynəlxalq Psixologiya Konfransı keçirildi. Açıılış Xəzər Universitetinin orkestrı ilə başlandı. Xəzər Multimedia Mərkəzinin hazırladığı və əvvəlki illərin konfranslarını əks etdirən video material iştirakçılara nümayiş etdirildi.

Xəzər Universiteti Psixologiya departamentinin koordinatoru Mələk Kərimova departament və Xəzər Psixoloji Xidmət Mərkəzinin bu tip seminar, təlim və konfranslarda aktiv yer aldığını qeyd edərək, konfransın açılışı üçün sözü Xəzər Universitetin Direktorlar və Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri Prof. Akad. Hamlet İsaخانlıya verdi. O da öz növbəsində bir ənənə halını alan konfransın işinə uğurlar diləyərək, psixologiyanın elm sahəsi kimi inkişafda olduğunu söylədi. Xəzər Universitetinin rektoru Dos. İradə Xəlilova bu kimi konfransların əhəmiyyətli olduğunu qeyd edərək, konfransın işinə uğurlar dilədi.

Psixologiya departamentinin koordinatoru Mələk Kərimova konfransa Britaniyadan dəvət edilmiş əsas spikerlər haqqında ətraflı məlumat verdi. Dedi ki, konfransa dünyanın məşhur psixoloqlarından biri, Britaniya Psixologiya Cəmiyyəti və Amerika Psixologiya Assosiasiyasının üzvü, 95 kitab və 1480-dən çox məqalə müəllifi Adrian Furnham, "Inclusion Childhood and Education Ltd (ICE)" şirkətinin təsisçi direktoru və "Əlillik və Cəmiyyət" jurnalının baş redaktoru Michele Moore, Marmara Universitetinin professorları Müge Yüksel, Azize Nilgün Canel, Durmuş Ümmet, Mersin Universitetinin professoru Cem Ali Gizir dəvət edilmişdir.


İki gün davam edən konfransda Prof. Adrian Furnham "Pul və Motivasiya" haqqında iştirakçılara təlim keçdi. Təlimdə gəlirin və maddi vəziyyətin insan psixologiyasına təsiri, həmçinin pul və motivasiya arasındakı əlaqədən danışıldı. Ardınca Prof. Michele Moore "Əlillik və ailədə yaşanan çətinliklər" mövzusu ətrafında ən son yenilikləri iştirakçılara çatdırdı. Prof. Cem Ali Gizir "Yaş terapiyası" mövzusunda bəhs etdi. Tədbirin davamında Prof. Azize Nilgün Canel "Metakognitiv yardım prosesi" barəsində iştirakçılara məlumat verdi. Konfrans Doç. Durmuş Ümmetin "Psixi sağlamlıq mütəxəssislərində şəfqət yorğunluğu" mövzusunda nəzəri, "Seanslarda terapevtik kartların istifadə edilməsi" mövzusunda praktik çıxışı ilə yekunlaşdı.

Konfransın ikinci gününün daha çox hissəsini praktiki tapşırıqlar əhatə edirdi. Prof. Adrian Furnham "Liderlərin uğursuzluqlarının səbəbləri" barəsində iştirakçılarla bərabər praktiki təlim keçdi. Prof. Michele Moore "Əlilliklə üzləşən ailələrdə çətinliklərlə işləmə metodları", Prof. Cem Ali Gizir "Yaş terapiyasında istifadə edilən metodlar", Prof. Azize Nilgün Canel "Həyat ağacı: Gücləndirmə əsaslı Nərrativ terapiyanın tətbiqi", Prof. Müge Yüksel "Yaradıcı dramın tətbiqi" mövzuları barədə ətraflı müzakirələr aparmaqla yanaşı onların tətbiqi qaydalarını da şərh etdilər.

Konfransdan sonra qonaqlarla axşam yeməyi təşkil edildi və gələcək əməkdaşlıq məsələləri müzakirə edildi. Sonda konfrans iştirakçılarına hədiyyə və sertifikatlar təqdim olundu və konfransa sponsorluq dəstəyi verən "Asterias" şirkətinə təşəkkür edildi.





 **Khazar**
University

**AZERBAIJANI INTERNATIONAL
CONFERENCE ON PSYCHOLOGY**

26-27 April 2024

Adrian FURNHAM
I - "Money and Motivation"
II - "Why leaders fail and derail"

Michele MOORE
I - "Disability and family life issues"
II - "Methods of dealing with difficulties in families with
difficulties"

Müge YÜKSEL
I - "Metacognitive helping process"
II - "Creative drama applications"

Azize Nilgün CANEL
I - "Rewriting the story in narrative therapy"
II - "The tree of life: an application of narrative therapy"

Canel
April
2024




 **Xəzər**
Universiteti







 **Khazar**
University

**AZERBAIJANI INTERNATIONAL
CONFERENCE ON PSYCHOLOGY**

26-27 April 2024

in FURNHAM
"Loneliness and Motivation"
by leaders fail and derail"

ele MOORE
"Resilience and family life issues"
Methods of dealing with difficulties in families with

e YÜKSEL
"Metacognitive helping process"
"Creative drama applications"

e Nilgün CANEL
"Rewriting the story in narrative therapy"
The tree of life: an application of empowerment-based
therapy"

Ali GİZİR
"Grief therapy"
Methods used in grief therapy"

nuş ÜMMET
"Compassion fatigue"
Using therapeutic

Khazar University / Neftçilər Cə...
Məhsəti 41
www.khazar.org

 **Xəzər**
Universiteti





